CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 22-0138R (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes

Introduced and read first time: September 20, 2022

Assigned to: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee

Referred to the following agencies: City Solicitor, Baltimore Police Department, Baltimore City Public School Police, Office of the Sheriff, Office of the State's Attorney for Baltimore City, Mayor's Office of Public Safety, Mayor's Office of Human Services

A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

1	A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning
2 3	Informational Hearing – Coordination between Police Commissioner, School Police Chief, and Sheriff
4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of inviting the Baltimore Police Commissioner, Chief of Baltimore City Schools Police, Baltimore Sheriff, State's Attorney for Baltimore City, and Deputy Mayor for Public Safety, to explain to the City Council how the agencies and their officials coordinate planning and activities to enhance public safety for the citizens of Baltimore.
8	Recitals
9 10 11	WHEREAS , The Baltimore Police Commissioner, Chief of Baltimore City Schools Police, Baltimore Sheriff, State's Attorney for Baltimore City, and Deputy Mayor for Public Safety are all tasked with protecting Baltimore City residents;
12 13	WHEREAS, It is extremely important that these key law enforcement agencies and their officials work in coordination with one another to deliver high quality and effective services;
14 15	WHEREAS , The City Council needs to stay informed of the tactics, strategies, and other efforts these agencies are using to enhance public safety;
16 17 18 19 20	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City Council invites the Baltimore Police Commissioner, Chief of Baltimore City Schools Police, Baltimore Sheriff, State's Attorney for Baltimore City, and the Deputy Mayor for Public Safety, to explain to the City Council how the agencies and their officials coordinate planning and activities to enhance public safety for the citizens of Baltimore
21 22 23 24	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Baltimore Police Commissioner, Chief of Baltimore City Schools Police, Baltimore Sheriff, State's Attorney for Baltimore City, Deputy for Public Safety, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.